Provisional 2006 | CDA Official Roster of Distinguished Awards

Award I nstitute Principal Award Amount (US$)*
Abel Prize Norwegian Academy of Science and Letters $974,485
Africa Prize The Hunger Project $100,000
Aga Khan Award for Architecture Aga Khan Trust for Culture $50,000
Agnelli Prize *** Research Centre for International and European Cultural Relations $100,000
Anderson, Marian Award The Philadelphia Orchestra Association $100,000
Annunzio Awards Christopher Columbus Fellowship Foundation $25,000
Astrid Lindgren Memorial Award Swedish National Council for Cultural Affairs $698,822
Bagnoud Aerospace Prize Francois-Xavier Bagnoud Foundation $250,000
Baldrige National Quality Award Baldrige National Quality Program/NIST $0
Baldwin Medal of Liberty American Civil Liberties Union $25,000
Balzan Peace Prize International Balzan Foundation $1,631,454
Balzan Prizes International Balzan Foundation $815,727
Bank of Sweden Prize The Nobel Foundation $1,397,644
Biwako Prize for Ecology Shiga Prefectural Government $43,448
Blue Planet Prize The Asahi Glass Foundation $434,480
Booker Prize "Man Booker International Prize" Man Group plc $95,300
Bower Award & Prize for Achievement in Science The Franklin Institute $250,000
Bradley Prizes for Intellectual Human Achievement The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation $250,000
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Award

Bristol-Myers Squibb Distinguished Achievement Awards
Bronfman, Charles Prize

Bunting Institute Fellows

Capote, Truman Awards for Literary Criticism
Carnegie Medal

Cervantes Prize

Clarke Prize, Athalie Richardson Irvine

Conrad N. Hilton Humanitarian Prize

Copley Medal

Costa Book of the Year Award

Coulter Award for Innovation & Entrepreneurship
Crafoord Prize

Crichlow Trust Prize

Dan David Prize

Draper Prize

Earth Society Environmental Awards

Erasmus Prize

Families Count Awards

Fermi Awards - Science

Fields Medals

Francqui Prize

I nstitute

Bristol-Myers Squibb Foundation

The Charles Bronfman Prize Foundation
The Mary Ingraham Bunting Institute
University of lowa

Carnegie Hero Fund Commission

Centro de las Letras Espanolas

National Water Research Institute

Conrad N. Hilton Foundation

Royal Society (London)

Booksellers Association

The Wallace H. Coulter Award for Medicine
Royal Swedish Academy of Sciences
American Institute of Aeronautics & Astronautics
Dan David Foundation

National Academy of Engineering

Earth Society Foundation

Praemium Erasmianum Foundation

The Annie E. Casey Foundation

U.S. Department of Energy

International Mathematics Union

Fondation Franqui Stichting

Principal Award Amount (US$)*

$50,000
$100,000
$20,500
$30,000
$3,500
$115,692
$50,000
$1,500,000
$9,530
$47,650
$100,000
$500,000
$100,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$0
$192,495
$500,000
$375,000
$13,394

$192,495
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Award

Free Spirit Award, Al Neuharth

Fulbright, J. William Prize for Int'l Understanding

Gates Award for Global Health

General Motors Cancer Research Medals

Getty Wildlife Conservation Prize
Glenn Gould Prize

Global Energy Int'l Prize

Goldman Environmental Prizes
Guggenheim Fellowships
Heineken Prizes

Heinz Awards

Holberg International Memorial Prize
Honda Prize

Horatio Alger Awards
Houphouet-Boigny Peace Prize
Indira Gandhi Prize

International Cosmos Prize
International Prize for Biology
Invernizzi Foundation Awards ***
Ives Living Award, Charles - Music

Japan Prize - Science

I nstitute

The Freedom Forum
Fulbright Association

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation

General Motors Cancer Research Foundation (GMCRF)

World Wildlife Fund

Canada Councll

Global Energy Foundation

Goldman Environmental Foundation

John Simon Guggenheim Memorial Foundation
Royal Netherlands Academy of Arts and Sciences
Heinz Family Foundation

University of Bergen

Honda Foundation

The Horatio Alger Association

UNESCO

Indira Gandhi Memorial Trust

Expo'90 Foundation

Japan Society for the Promotion of Science
Enrica and Romeo Invernizzi Foundation Fellowship
American Academy of Arts and Letters

The Science & Technology Foundation of Japan

Principal Award Amount (US$)*

$100,000
$50,000

$1,000,000

$250,000
$100,000
$44,647
$300,000
$125,000
$36,000
$150,000
$250,000
$730,864
$86,896
$0
$156,563
$53,719
$347,584
$86,896
$333,658
$225,000

$434,480
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Award

Jerome Robbins Prize for Excellence in the Dance Arts

John D. Rockefeller 3rd Award
Kavli Prize

Kilby International Awards

King Baudouin International Development Prize

King Faisal International Prizes

Kluge, John W. Prize

Kuwait Prizes for Art & Science

Kyoto Prizes - Technology, Science, Arts
Lannan Cultural Freedom Prize

Lannan Literary Award

Lasker Medical Research Awards

Latour de la Sante Prize - Medicine
Lawrence Awards - Science, Medicine
Leeds International Pianoforte Competition
Lemelson - MIT Prize

Lieber Prize - Medicine

Lincoln Prize

Louisville - Grawemeyer Awards
Lounsbery Award - Science (France)

Lounsbery Award - Science (USA)

I nstitute

Jerome Robbins Foundation
Asian Cultural Council

Kavli Foundation

Kilby Awards Foundation

King Boudouin Foundation

King Abdul Aziz Research Center

Library of Congress

Kuwait Foundation for the Advancement of Sciences

Inamori Foundation

Lannan Foundation

Lannan Foundation

Albert and Mary Lasker Foundation
InBev-Baillet Latour Fund

U.S. Department of Engery

Leeds International Pianoforte Competition
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
NARSAD Scientific Symposium
Gettysburg College

University of Louisville

Institut de France

National Academy of Sciences

Principal Award Amount (US$)*

$100,000
$30,000
$1,000,000
$0
$192,495
$200,000
$1,000,000
$100,000
$434,480
$350,000
$125,000
$25,000
$192,495
$50,000

** $26,684
$500,000
$50,000
$50,000
$200,000
$50,000
$50,000
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Award

MacArthur Fellows (multiple years)

Magellanic Premium

Manning Innovation Award

Marconi International Fellowship

Mitchell International Prize for Sustainable Development
National Book Awards

National Medal of Technology

National Medals of Science

NEH Fellowships

Nehru Award for International Understanding ***
Neustadt International Prize for Literature
Niwano Peace Prize

Nobel Prize - Peace

Nobel Prizes - Science, Literature, & Medicine
Opus Prize

Packard Fellowships (multiple years)

Peter Gruber Foundation Awards

Pew Fellows Program in Marine Conservation
Pew Fellowships in the Arts (1 year)
Philadelphia Liberty Medal

Pollin Prize in Pediatric Research

I nstitute

John D. & Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation
American Philosophical Society

Earnest C. Manning Awards Foundation
Polytechnical Marconi International Fellowship Council
National Academy of Sciences

National Book Foundation

National Science & Technology Medals Foundation
National Science & Technology Medals Foundation
National Endowment for the Humanities

Indian Council for Cultural Relations

World Literature Today

Niwano Peace Foundation

The Norwegian Nobel Institute

The Nobel Foundation

The Opus Prize Foundation

David and Lucile Packard Foundation

Peter Gruber Foundation

The Pew Institute

Pew Fellowships in the Arts

National Constitution Center

New York-Presbyterian Hospital

Principal Award Amount (US$)*

$500,000
$20,000
$89,294
$100,000
$100,000
$10,000
$0

$0
$30,000
$53,719
$50,000
$173,792
$1,397,644
$1,397,644
$1,000,000
$625,000
$250,000
$150,000
$50,000
$100,000
$100,000
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Award

Potamkin Prize for Research - Medicine
Praemium Imperiale - Arts

Priestley Medal

Prime Minister's Prize for Science

Pritzker Architecture Prize

Pulitzer Prizes

Queen Elisabeth Music Competition

Rea Award for the Short Story

Reuter Foundation Fellowships (multiple years)
Right Livelihood Awards

Rolex Awards for Enterprise

Rome Prize Fellowships

Ronald McDonald House Charities Awards of Excellence
Rubinstein, Arthur International Music Prizes
Russ Prize, Fritz J. and Dolores H.

Ruth Lilly Poetry Prize

Schuman Award, William

Scott Award

Seoul Peace Prize

Shaw Prize

Siehl Prize for Excellence in Agriculture

I nstitute

American Academy of Neurology

The Japan Art Association

American Chemical Society

Government of the Commonwealth of Australia
The Hyatt Foundation

Columbia University

Queen Elisabeth International Music Competition of Belgium

Dungannon Foundation

Reuter Foundation

Right Livelihood Awards Foundation
Montres Rolex S.A.

American Academy in Rome

Ronald McDonald House Charities

Arthur Rubinstein International Music Society
National Academy of Engineering

Poetry Foundation

Columbia University

City of Philadelphia

The Seoul Peace Prize Cultural Foundation
The Shaw Prize Foundation

University of Minnesota

Principal Award Amount (US$)*

$100,000
$130,344
$0
$228,420
$100,000
$10,000
$102,664
$30,000
$30,000
$279,529
$100,000
$15,750
$100,000
$25,000
$500,000
$100,000
$50,000
$10,000
$200,000
$1,000,000
$50,000
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Award

Sonning Music Prize

Sonning Prize - Arts

Sophie Prize

St. Andrews Prize for the Environment
Stockholm Water Prize

Tchaikovsky Music Competition

Templeton Prize in Religion

Tyler Prize for Environmental Achievement
UNEP Sasakawa Prize

Van Cliburn International Piano Competition
Volvo Environment Prize

Von Siemens Music Prize

Wallenberg Prize

Waterman Award, Alan T.

Welch Award in Chemistry

Wexner Prize - Arts

Whitley Award

William E. Simon Prizes

Wolf Prizes in Science & Art

World Food Prize

Yomiuri Prize for Literature ***

I nstitute

University of Copenhagen

University of Copenhagen

The Sophie Foundation

University of St. Andrews

Stockholm International Water Institute
International Tchaikovsky Competition
John Templeton Foundation

University of Southern California

United Nations Environment Programme
Van Cliburn Foundation, Inc.

The Volvo Environment Prize Foundation
Eric von Siemnens Music Foundation
Marcus Wallenberg Foundation

National Science Foundation

The Welch Foundation

Ohio State University

The Whitley Fund

William E. Simon Foundation

The Wolf Foundation

World Food Prize Foundation

The Yomiuri Shimbun

Principal Award Amount (US$)*

$51,602
$172,008
$100,000
$50,000
$150,000
$20,000
$1,515,270
$200,000
$200,000
** $20,000
$209,647
$181,968
$279,529
$500,000
$300,000
$50,000
$57,180
$250,000
$100,000
$250,000
$86,896
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Award I nstitute Principal Award Amount (US$)*

Zayed International Prizes for the Environment Zayed International Prize Higher Committer $1,000,000

*US $ Equivalent is based on August 9, 2006 published exchange rates.

** Music competitions also provide recipients with guaranteed performance bookings often valued at up to an additional amount of $200,000.

Prior Roster Awards currently listed as inactive:

Francois-Xavier Bagnoud Aerospace Prize - Last awarded in 1999 it is now in the process of being reworked to be given again in the near future.
Carlsberg Architectural Prize - Last awarded in 1998 it may be revived later in a different format.

Mitchell International Prize for Sustainable Development - Last awarded in 2001it is listed as temporarily inactive.

Onassis International Prize - Last awarded in 2000 will now only be awarded upon special resolution by the Board of Directors of the Foundation.

***\We have not been able to obtain current information on the status of the following awards. Current contact information on each of these is desired.
Senator Giovanni Agnelli Prize
Invernizzi Foundation Awards

Jawaharlal Nehru Award for International Understanding

Yomiuri Prize for Literature
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