Provisional 2006 ICDA Official Roster of Distinguished Awards

Award	Institute P	rincipal Award Amount (US\$)*
Abel Prize	Norwegian Academy of Science and Letters	\$974,485
Africa Prize	The Hunger Project	\$100,000
Aga Khan Award for Architecture	Aga Khan Trust for Culture	\$50,000
Agnelli Prize ***	Research Centre for International and European Cultural	Relations \$100,000
Anderson, Marian Award	The Philadelphia Orchestra Association	\$100,000
Annunzio Awards	Christopher Columbus Fellowship Foundation	\$25,000
Astrid Lindgren Memorial Award	Swedish National Council for Cultural Affairs	\$698,822
Bagnoud Aerospace Prize	Francois-Xavier Bagnoud Foundation	\$250,000
Baldrige National Quality Award	Baldrige National Quality Program/NIST	\$0
Baldwin Medal of Liberty	American Civil Liberties Union	\$25,000
Balzan Peace Prize	International Balzan Foundation	\$1,631,454
Balzan Prizes	International Balzan Foundation	\$815,727
Bank of Sweden Prize	The Nobel Foundation	\$1,397,644
Biwako Prize for Ecology	Shiga Prefectural Government	\$43,448
Blue Planet Prize	The Asahi Glass Foundation	\$434,480
Booker Prize "Man Booker International Prize"	Man Group plc	\$95,300
Bower Award & Prize for Achievement in Science	The Franklin Institute	\$250,000
Bradley Prizes for Intellectual Human Achievement	The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation	\$250,000

Institute

Bristol-Myers Squibb Distinguished Achievement Awards	Bristol-Myers Squibb Foundation	\$50,000
Bronfman, Charles Prize	The Charles Bronfman Prize Foundation	\$100,000
Bunting Institute Fellows	The Mary Ingraham Bunting Institute	\$20,500
Capote, Truman Awards for Literary Criticism	University of Iowa	\$30,000
Carnegie Medal	Carnegie Hero Fund Commission	\$3,500
Cervantes Prize	Centro de las Letras Espanolas	\$115,692
Clarke Prize, Athalie Richardson Irvine	National Water Research Institute	\$50,000
Conrad N. Hilton Humanitarian Prize	Conrad N. Hilton Foundation	\$1,500,000
Copley Medal	Royal Society (London)	\$9,530
Costa Book of the Year Award	Booksellers Association	\$47,650
Coulter Award for Innovation & Entrepreneurship	The Wallace H. Coulter Award for Medicine	\$100,000
Crafoord Prize	Royal Swedish Academy of Sciences	\$500,000
Crichlow Trust Prize	American Institute of Aeronautics & Astronautics	\$100,000
Dan David Prize	Dan David Foundation	\$1,000,000
Draper Prize	National Academy of Engineering	\$500,000
Earth Society Environmental Awards	Earth Society Foundation	\$0
Erasmus Prize	Praemium Erasmianum Foundation	\$192,495
Families Count Awards	The Annie E. Casey Foundation	\$500,000
Fermi Awards - Science	U.S. Department of Energy	\$375,000
Fields Medals	International Mathematics Union	\$13,394
Francqui Prize	Fondation Franqui Stichting	\$192,495

Institute

Free Spirit Award, Al Neuharth	The Freedom Forum	\$100,000
Fulbright, J. William Prize for Int'l Understanding	Fulbright Association	\$50,000
Gates Award for Global Health	Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation	\$1,000,000
General Motors Cancer Research Medals	General Motors Cancer Research Foundation (GMCRF)	\$250,000
Getty Wildlife Conservation Prize	World Wildlife Fund	\$100,000
Glenn Gould Prize	Canada Council	\$44,647
Global Energy Int'l Prize	Global Energy Foundation	\$300,000
Goldman Environmental Prizes	Goldman Environmental Foundation	\$125,000
Guggenheim Fellowships	John Simon Guggenheim Memorial Foundation	\$36,000
Heineken Prizes	Royal Netherlands Academy of Arts and Sciences	\$150,000
Heinz Awards	Heinz Family Foundation	\$250,000
Holberg International Memorial Prize	University of Bergen	\$730,864
Honda Prize	Honda Foundation	\$86,896
Horatio Alger Awards	The Horatio Alger Association	\$0
Houphouet-Boigny Peace Prize	UNESCO	\$156,563
Indira Gandhi Prize	Indira Gandhi Memorial Trust	\$53,719
International Cosmos Prize	Expo'90 Foundation	\$347,584
International Prize for Biology	Japan Society for the Promotion of Science	\$86,896
Invernizzi Foundation Awards ***	Enrica and Romeo Invernizzi Foundation Fellowship	\$333,658
Ives Living Award, Charles - Music	American Academy of Arts and Letters	\$225,000
Japan Prize - Science	The Science & Technology Foundation of Japan	\$434,480

Institute

Jerome Robbins Prize for Excellence in the Dance Arts	Jerome Robbins Foundation	\$100,000
John D. Rockefeller 3rd Award	Asian Cultural Council	\$30,000
Kavli Prize	Kavli Foundation	\$1,000,000
Kilby International Awards	Kilby Awards Foundation	\$0
King Baudouin International Development Prize	King Boudouin Foundation	\$192,495
King Faisal International Prizes	King Abdul Aziz Research Center	\$200,000
Kluge, John W. Prize	Library of Congress	\$1,000,000
Kuwait Prizes for Art & Science	Kuwait Foundation for the Advancement of Sciences	\$100,000
Kyoto Prizes - Technology, Science, Arts	Inamori Foundation	\$434,480
Lannan Cultural Freedom Prize	Lannan Foundation	\$350,000
Lannan Literary Award	Lannan Foundation	\$125,000
Lasker Medical Research Awards	Albert and Mary Lasker Foundation	\$25,000
Latour de la Sante Prize - Medicine	InBev-Baillet Latour Fund	\$192,495
Lawrence Awards - Science, Medicine	U.S. Department of Engery	\$50,000
Leeds International Pianoforte Competition	Leeds International Pianoforte Competition	** \$26,684
Lemelson - MIT Prize	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	\$500,000
Lieber Prize - Medicine	NARSAD Scientific Symposium	\$50,000
Lincoln Prize	Gettysburg College	\$50,000
Louisville - Grawemeyer Awards	University of Louisville	\$200,000
Lounsbery Award - Science (France)	Institut de France	\$50,000
Lounsbery Award - Science (USA)	National Academy of Sciences	\$50,000

Institute

MacArthur Fellows (multiple years)	John D. & Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation	\$500,000
Magellanic Premium	American Philosophical Society	\$20,000
Manning Innovation Award	Earnest C. Manning Awards Foundation	\$89,294
Marconi International Fellowship	Polytechnical Marconi International Fellowship Council	\$100,000
Mitchell International Prize for Sustainable Development	National Academy of Sciences	\$100,000
National Book Awards	National Book Foundation	\$10,000
National Medal of Technology	National Science & Technology Medals Foundation	\$0
National Medals of Science	National Science & Technology Medals Foundation	\$0
NEH Fellowships	National Endowment for the Humanities	\$30,000
Nehru Award for International Understanding ***	Indian Council for Cultural Relations	\$53,719
Neustadt International Prize for Literature	World Literature Today	\$50,000
Niwano Peace Prize	Niwano Peace Foundation	\$173,792
Nobel Prize - Peace	The Norwegian Nobel Institute	\$1,397,644
Nobel Prizes - Science, Literature, & Medicine	The Nobel Foundation	\$1,397,644
Opus Prize	The Opus Prize Foundation	\$1,000,000
Packard Fellowships (multiple years)	David and Lucile Packard Foundation	\$625,000
Peter Gruber Foundation Awards	Peter Gruber Foundation	\$250,000
Pew Fellows Program in Marine Conservation	The Pew Institute	\$150,000
Pew Fellowships in the Arts (1 year)	Pew Fellowships in the Arts	\$50,000
Philadelphia Liberty Medal	National Constitution Center	\$100,000
Pollin Prize in Pediatric Research	New York-Presbyterian Hospital	\$100,000

Institute

Principal Award Amount (US\$)*

Potamkin Prize for Research - Medicine	American Academy of Neurology	\$100,000
Praemium Imperiale - Arts	The Japan Art Association	\$130,344
Priestley Medal	American Chemical Society	\$0
Prime Minister's Prize for Science	Government of the Commonwealth of Australia	\$228,420
Pritzker Architecture Prize	The Hyatt Foundation	\$100,000
Pulitzer Prizes	Columbia University	\$10,000
Queen Elisabeth Music Competition	Queen Elisabeth International Music Competition of Belgium	\$102,664
Rea Award for the Short Story	Dungannon Foundation	\$30,000
Reuter Foundation Fellowships (multiple years)	Reuter Foundation	\$30,000
Right Livelihood Awards	Right Livelihood Awards Foundation	\$279,529
Rolex Awards for Enterprise	Montres Rolex S.A.	\$100,000
Rome Prize Fellowships	American Academy in Rome	\$15,750
Ronald McDonald House Charities Awards of Excellence	Ronald McDonald House Charities	\$100,000
Rubinstein, Arthur International Music Prizes	Arthur Rubinstein International Music Society	\$25,000
Russ Prize, Fritz J. and Dolores H.	National Academy of Engineering	\$500,000
Ruth Lilly Poetry Prize	Poetry Foundation	\$100,000
Schuman Award, William	Columbia University	\$50,000
Scott Award	City of Philadelphia	\$10,000
Seoul Peace Prize	The Seoul Peace Prize Cultural Foundation	\$200,000
Shaw Prize	The Shaw Prize Foundation	\$1,000,000
Siehl Prize for Excellence in Agriculture	University of Minnesota	\$50,000

Page 6 of 8

Institute

Principal Award Amount (US\$)*

Sonning Music Prize	University of Copenhagen	\$51,602
Sonning Prize - Arts	University of Copenhagen	\$172,008
Sophie Prize	The Sophie Foundation	\$100,000
St. Andrews Prize for the Environment	University of St. Andrews	\$50,000
Stockholm Water Prize	Stockholm International Water Institute	\$150,000
Tchaikovsky Music Competition	International Tchaikovsky Competition	\$20,000
Templeton Prize in Religion	John Templeton Foundation	\$1,515,270
Tyler Prize for Environmental Achievement	University of Southern California	\$200,000
UNEP Sasakawa Prize	United Nations Environment Programme	\$200,000
Van Cliburn International Piano Competition	Van Cliburn Foundation, Inc.	** \$20,000
Volvo Environment Prize	The Volvo Environment Prize Foundation	\$209,647
Von Siemens Music Prize	Eric von Siemnens Music Foundation	\$181,968
Wallenberg Prize	Marcus Wallenberg Foundation	\$279,529
Waterman Award, Alan T.	National Science Foundation	\$500,000
Welch Award in Chemistry	The Welch Foundation	\$300,000
Wexner Prize - Arts	Ohio State University	\$50,000
Whitley Award	The Whitley Fund	\$57,180
William E. Simon Prizes	William E. Simon Foundation	\$250,000
Wolf Prizes in Science & Art	The Wolf Foundation	\$100,000
World Food Prize	World Food Prize Foundation	\$250,000
Yomiuri Prize for Literature ***	The Yomiuri Shimbun	\$86,896

Page 7 of 8

Award	Institute	Principal Award Amount (US\$)*
Zayed International Prizes for the Environment	Zayed International Prize Higher Committer	\$1,000,000

* US \$ Equivalent is based on August 9, 2006 published exchange rates.

** Music competitions also provide recipients with guaranteed performance bookings often valued at up to an additional amount of \$200,000.

Prior Roster Awards currently listed as inactive:

Francois-Xavier Bagnoud Aerospace Prize - Last awarded in 1999 it is now in the process of being reworked to be given again in the near future.

Carlsberg Architectural Prize - Last awarded in 1998 it may be revived later in a different format.

Mitchell International Prize for Sustainable Development - Last awarded in 2001it is listed as temporarily inactive.

Onassis International Prize - Last awarded in 2000 will now only be awarded upon special resolution by the Board of Directors of the Foundation.

***We have not been able to obtain current information on the status of the following awards. Current contact information on each of these is desired.

Senator Giovanni Agnelli Prize Invernizzi Foundation Awards Jawaharlal Nehru Award for International Understanding Yomiuri Prize for Literature